IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 09.0024X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-11-04

 Issue No.: 2
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for Type CSC:
CSC4 -18 18 08 1 -A R0001
I II III IV V VI VII
I – Enclosures Material Type
CSC4 – Powder Coated Cold Rolled/Hot Rolled Steel Control Panel Enclosure
CSC4X – Brushed Finish Stainless Steel 304 Control Panel Enclosure
CSC4X6 – Brushed Finish Stainless Steel 316L Control Panel Enclosure
II – Enclosure Length
XX – Any two-digit number (Maximum is 610 mm)
III – Enclosure Width
XX – Any two-digit number (Maximum is 610 mm)
IV – Enclosure Depth
XX – Any two-digit number (Maximum is 254 mm)
V – Number of Operating Devices
1-25
VI – Gland Plate Location(s)*
A – Gland plate on topside
B – Gland plate on bottom side
C – Gland plate on left side
D – Gland plate on right side
*Omit dashes when multiple gland plates are installed
VII – Adalet Assembly Part Number
XXXXX – Any five digit alpha-numeric characters
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Maximum Voltage: 1.1 kV